REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024
Region 3

*********Counties*********

Palo Alto

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Palo Alto County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Graettinger
Construction of a walking/biking trail

FY

2022

Recipient: City of Emmetsburg

Five Island Lake restoration

Sewell Park acquisition, development

Lakeside Park acquisition project

Emmetsburg Lakeside Park and Campground

Total:

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY 1994
FY 2002
FY 2013
FY 2016
n nservation
FY 1990
FY 1990
FY 1991
FY 1991
FY 1992
FY 1992
FY 1993
FY 1993
FY 1994
FY 1994
FY 1995
FY 1995
FY 1996
FY 1996
FY 1997
FY 1997
FY 1998
FY 1998
FY 1999
FY 1999
FY 2000
FY 2000
FY 2001
FY 2001
FY 2002
FY 2002
FY 2003
FY 2003
FY 2004
FY 2004

Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
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$49,975

$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$349,975

$3,523
$9,086
$12,415
$4,845
$6,121
$2,915
$4,917
$1,925
$4,288
$1,800
$4,587
$1,920
$5,527
$2,235
$2,453
$6,054
$5,992
$2,465
$2,282
$5,785
$2,638
$6,695
$6,759
$2,665
$1,653
$4,680
$183
S64
$6,782
$2,374



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

Recipient: Palo Alto County Conservation Board
Palo Alto County Nature Center

FY
FY
FY
FY

2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024

1992
1995
2005
2013

Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Prairie Pothole - Duhn Acquisition
Lost Island Nature Center Addition

Leners Wildlife Area
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$2,364
$6,705
$7,007
$2,457
$2,408
$6,901
$3,346
$9,627
$11,130
$3,885
$10,858
$3,774
$9,148
$3,287
$7,362
$2,582
$6,893
$2,405
$2,987
$9,848
$9,653
$2,930
$2,947
$9,684
$3,031
$9,711
$2,260
$7,296
$6,125
$1,856
$2,228
$7,421
$2,226
$7,291
$1,969
$7,157
$2,002
$7,168
$2,221
$7,776

$197,897
$50,288
$136,970
$68,150



FY 2016 The Kettle Hole Prairie
FY 2016 Glacial Ridge
Total:

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: Emmetsburg Public Library

FY 2006 Preserving Emmetsburg newspapers
FY 2008 Preserving Emmetsburg newspapers
Total:

Land Management
Recipient: Lost Island
FY 2023  Repair fish barrier
FY 2024  Fish barrier repair
FY 2024  Building removal - asbestos inspection

Recipient: Prairie Lakes WMA
FY 2010 Mower

Total:

Open Space

Recipient: Dewey’s Pasture
FY 2020 100 acres wetland hydrology study

Recipient: Fallow Marsh WMA
FY 2015 Fallow Marsh WMA addition
FY 2020 Mesenbrink Wetland restoration

Recipient: lowa Natural Heritage Foundation
FY 1997 Prairie Gold WMA

Recipient: Palo Alto County Treasurer

FY 1998 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 1999 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2000 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2001 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2002 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2003 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2004  Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2005 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2006 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2007 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2008 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2009 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2010 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2011 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2012 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2013  Local property tax reimbursement
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$175,400
$133,414
$1,105,673

$9,979
$1,970
$11,949

$4,458
$2,239
$1,501

$15,577
$23,775

$4,900

$100,000
$18,000

$48,900

$1,064
$576
$680
$748
$822
$866
$780
$758
$808
$808
$792
$760
$854
$1,004
$1,000
$1,106



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

Recipient: Rush Lake

FY

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

2024

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement

Wetland enhancement

Recipient: Silver Lake WMA

FY

2018

Roadside Vegetation
Recipient: Emmetsburg Maintenance

FY

1995

Silver Lake Wildlife Management Area addition

Total:

Plantings- IDOT shop and Hwy

Recipient: Palo Alto County

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2001
2001
2002
2004
2005
2006
2008
2009
2010
2011
2013
2018

Seeding equipment
Roadside inventory
Roadside inventory

Seeding equipment
Seeding equipment, storage
Seeding equipment
Equipment

Equipment

Equipment

Equipment - brush control
Equipment - ATV drill
Equipment- FINN T75 hydroseeder

Recipient: Palo Alto County IRVM

FY
FY
FY
FY

2014
2015
2019
2024

Equipment - mower

Equipment- 2014 Polaris Ranger

Equipment- Kioti K92400 UTV

Equipment- 2023 Can-Am Defender DPS HD9
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY

1990

Allocations for practices
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$1,970

$2,033

$3,409

$11,424
$10,807
$14,600
$14,556
$14,556
$14,752
$15,586
$14,568

$13,127

$20,400
$337,014

$2,810

$5,000
$2,250
$9,750
$1,750
$10,000
$2,250
$3,031
$2,510
$2,092
$522
$3,109
$8,742

$6,998
$3,445
$3,540
$6,117
$73,916

$5,327



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1991
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1996
1997
1998
2000
2000
2001
2002
2002
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Silver Lake Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Silver Lake Water Quality
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Silver Lake Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
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$7,034
$4,417
$3,720
$5,052
$16,804
$5,091
$1,667
$3,316
$3,380
$4,869
$12,737
$1,306
$1,261
$3,902
$4,246
$8,343
$1,992
$8,740
$3,185
$8,041
$2,010
$1,300
$2,782
$9,438
$1,550
$10,728
$5,649
$1,050
$3,997
$11,978
$12,300
$4,100
$9,828
$3,277
$2,476
$11,104
$6,653
$2,218
$10,461
$3,283
$3,283
$10,063
$3,357
$10,061
$3,364



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Palo Alto Shallow Lakes Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Palo Alto Shallow Lakes Project
Total:

$10,091
$2,424
$7,274
$1,941
$5,823
$6,863
$2,267
$6,984
$2,581
$2,658
$8,139
$2,326
$7,001
$17,679
$2,591
$8,075
$18,800
$366,116

Total REAP Allocations in Palo Alto County: $2,268,417
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