REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024 Region 3

*********Counties******** Palo Alto



Palo Alto County

City Parks and Open Space

FY	2022	Construction of a walking/biking trail	\$49,975
11	2022	Construction of a warking/biking trail	Ş43,373
Recipient:	City of E	mmetsburg	
FY	1994	Five Island Lake restoration	\$75,000
FY	2002	Sewell Park acquisition, development	\$75,000
FY	2013	Lakeside Park acquisition project	\$75,000
FY	2016	Emmetsburg Lakeside Park and Campground	\$75,000
		Total:	\$349,975
unty Conser	rvation		
-		Special REAP Account	
FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$3,523
FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$4,845
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$2,915
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$1,925
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$1,800
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$1,920
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$2,235
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$2,453
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$2,465
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$2,282
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$2,638
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$2,665
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$1,653
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$64
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782

FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$2,364	
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705	
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$7,007	
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$7,007 \$2,457	
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$2,408	
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901	
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$3,346	
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627	
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130	
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$3,885	
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858	
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$3,774	
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$9,148	
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$3,287	
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$7,362	
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$2,582	
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$6,893	
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$2,405	
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$2,403 \$2,987	
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$2,987 \$9,848	
FY	2014	,	\$9,653	
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,633 \$2,930	
FY FY	2015	Per population allocations		
FY		Per population allocations	\$2,947	
	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684	
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$3,031	
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711	
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$2,260	
FY	2018 2019	Per county allocations	\$7,296 \$6,135	
FY		Per county allocations	\$6,125	
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$1,856	
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$2,228	
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421 \$2,226	
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$2,226	
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291	
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$1,969	
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157	
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$2,002	
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168	
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$2,221	
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776	
Recipient: Palo Alto County Conservation Board				
FY	1992	Palo Alto County Nature Center	\$197,897	
FY	1995	Prairie Pothole - Duhn Acquisition	\$50,288	
FY	2005	Lost Island Nature Center Addition	\$136,970	
FY	2013	Leners Wildlife Area	\$68,150	
			• •	

FY	2016	The Kettle Hole Prairie	\$175,400	
FY	2016	Glacial Ridge	\$133,414	
		Total:	\$1,105,673	
	_			
	Historical Resource Development Recipient: Emmetsburg Public Library			
FY	. Ellillets 2006	Preserving Emmetsburg newspapers	\$9,979	
FY	2008	Preserving Emmetsburg newspapers	\$5,975 \$1,970	
	2000	Total:	\$1,949	
		iotai.	711,545	
Land Manage	<u>ment</u>			
Recipient	: Lost Islaı	nd		
FY	2023	Repair fish barrier	\$4,458	
FY	2024	Fish barrier repair	\$2,239	
FY	2024	Building removal - asbestos inspection	\$1,501	
Raciniant	· Drairie I	akes WMA		
FY	2010	Mower	\$15,577	
	2010	Total:	\$23,775	
		iotai.	Ψ 2 3,773	
Open Space				
Recipient	: Dewey's	Pasture		
FY	2020	100 acres wetland hydrology study	\$4,900	
B. d.t.	E.U. N	4 I- NA/B 4 A		
Recipient FY	: Fallow IV 2015	Narsh WMA Fallow Marsh WMA addition	¢100.000	
		Mesenbrink Wetland restoration	\$100,000	
FY	2020	Wesenbrink Wetland restoration	\$18,000	
Recipient	: Iowa Na	tural Heritage Foundation		
FY	1997	Prairie Gold WMA	\$48,900	
•		County Treasurer		
FY	1998	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,064	
FY	1999	Local property tax reimbursement	\$576	
FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$680	
FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$748	
FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$822	
FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$866	
FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$780	
FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$758	
FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$808	
FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$808	
FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$792	
FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$760	
FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$854	
FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,004	
FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,000	
FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,106	

FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,970
FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,033
FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,409
FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$11,424
FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$10,807
FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$14,600
FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$14,556
FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$14,556
FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$14,752
FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$15,586
FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$14,568
Recipient:	Rush Lal	ке	
FY	2024	Wetland enhancement	\$13,127
Recipient:	Silver La	ke WMA	
FY	2018	Silver Lake Wildlife Management Area addition	\$20,400
		Total:	\$337,014
Roadside Vege			
		burg Maintenance	
FY	1995	Plantings- IDOT shop and Hwy	\$2,810
Recipient:	Palo Alto	•	
FY	2001	Seeding equipment	\$5,000
FY	2001	Roadside inventory	\$2,250
FY	2002	Roadside inventory	\$9,750
FY	2004	Seeding equipment	\$1,750
FY	2005	Seeding equipment, storage	\$10,000
FY	2006	Seeding equipment	\$2,250
FY	2008	Equipment	\$3,031
FY	2009	Equipment	\$2,510
FY	2010	Equipment	\$2,092
FY	2011	Equipment - brush control	\$522
FY	2013	Equipment - ATV drill	\$3,109
FY	2018	Equipment- FINN T75 hydroseeder	\$8,742
Recipient:	Palo Alto	County IRVM	
FY	2014	Equipment - mower	\$6,998
FY	2015	Equipment- 2014 Polaris Ranger	\$3,445
FY	2019	Equipment- Kioti K92400 UTV	\$3,540
FY	2024	Equipment- 2023 Can-Am Defender DPS HD9	\$6,117
		Total:	\$73,916
Soil and Wate			
•		Water Conservation District	,
FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$5,327

FY	1991	Allocations for practices	¢7.024
FY	1991	Allocations for practices Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,034 \$4,417
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$3,720
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$5,052
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$16,804
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$5,091
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$1,667
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,316
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$3,380
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$4,869
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$12,737
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,306
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$1,300
FY	2001	·	\$3,902
		Forestry & native vegetation	
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$4,246
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$8,343
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$8,740
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,185
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2007	Silver Lake Water Quality	\$1,300
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,782
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$9,438
FY	2008	Silver Lake Water Quality	\$1,550
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$10,728
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,649
FY	2009	Silver Lake Water Quality	\$1,050
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$11,104
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364

FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,581
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$8,139
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2023	Palo Alto Shallow Lakes Project	\$17,679
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$8,075
FY	2024	Palo Alto Shallow Lakes Project	\$18,800
		Total:	\$366,116

Total REAP Allocations in Palo Alto County: \$2,268,417